
2020 Saint Peter's University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-15   Conf: 0-0Home: 0-0Away: 1-15Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (120), Opp (139)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (14)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (4)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Koerner (5), Marquart (1), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Candelaria 1, Warecke 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (64-72), Koerner (27-31), Lebron (8-8), Albunia (6-7), Coombes (5-6), Marquart (4-4), Pimentel (4-4), Hall (3-3), Carbonara  (2-3),
Concevitch (2-2), Candelaria (1-2), Guzman (1-1), Warecke (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
42 Gavura, John .333 16-16 54 5 18 5 1 1 3 28 .519 10 2 14 0 .455 0 0 0-0 11 38 4 .925
21 Mason, Hunter .274 16-16 62 4 17 4 0 1 10 24 .387 5 2 18 1 .343 1 0 1-2 0 0 0 .000
23 Vitiello, Joey .200 16-16 55 2 11 1 0 0 5 12 .218 2 0 17 1 .224 1 0 2-3 45 42 2 .978
25 Delcollo, Sam .178 15-12 45 3 8 2 0 0 4 10 .222 4 0 22 2 .245 0 0 0-0 14 2 1 .941
15 Marquart, Chris .174 14-11 46 4 8 1 0 0 3 9 .196 0 0 15 1 .174 0 0 0-0 71 4 2 .974
34 Sciubba, Nick .171 15-12 41 4 7 1 0 0 0 8 .195 9 2 11 0 .346 0 0 0-0 20 0 0 1.000
5 Ramos, Anthony .171 14-9 35 1 6 2 0 0 4 8 .229 2 0 12 0 .216 0 0 1-1 19 2 1 .955
9 Koerner, Trent .167 14-14 42 2 7 1 0 1 3 11 .262 4 0 10 1 .239 0 0 0-0 67 11 2 .975
2 Connor , Andrew .136 15-14 44 5 6 4 0 0 0 10 .227 9 1 22 1 .296 0 0 1-1 49 0 2 .961
1 Veit, Andrew .111 16-16 45 7 5 2 0 0 1 7 .156 6 0 14 1 .216 0 2 0-0 16 30 2 .958
24 Matos, Jesse .040 13-7 25 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .040 4 2 4 2 .219 1 0 0-0 54 5 1 .983
44 Garcia, Luis .000 5-1 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 4 0 .111 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
3 Kiefer, Peter .000 6-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 0 3 1 .375 0 0 0-0 2 6 2 .800
Totals .185 16-16 507 39 94 23 1 3 34 128 .252 59 9 166 11 .280 3 2 5-7 375 155 22 .960
Opponents .353 16-16 549 175 194 47 11 18 159 317 .577 94 33 77 6 .467 12 4 32-36 420 139 17 .970

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
34 Sciubba, Nick 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .222 0 0 0 0 0
32 Pimentel, Chris 6.10 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 10.1 10 9 7 10 6 3 0 1 .250 1 1 0 2 0
8 Carbonara , Stephen 7.20 0-2 5 2 0 0-0 0 15.0 25 16 12 8 3 7 1 2 .373 3 2 0 0 0
20 Guzman, Bryan 8.31 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 4 4 4 9 2 0 1 0 .235 1 1 0 1 0
12 Warecke, Jordan 8.68 0-1 7 1 0 0-0 0 9.1 12 11 9 6 14 4 2 0 .316 2 3 0 1 1
13 Concevitch, Ian 8.86 1-2 6 2 0 0-0 0 21.1 34 23 21 7 6 4 4 1 .362 2 7 1 2 1
26 Albunia, Joe 9.45 0-3 7 3 0 0-0 0 13.1 29 28 14 6 10 6 1 2 .426 2 5 1 1 0
4 Candelaria, Jean 9.58 0-2 8 3 0 0-0 0 10.1 12 11 11 11 2 5 0 4 .316 0 0 0 2 0
10 Hall, Douglas 10.24 0-2 6 1 0 0-0 0 9.2 14 13 11 5 3 3 0 2 .333 1 2 0 1 0
18 Lebron, Dawy 12.86 0-2 4 3 0 0-0 0 14.0 21 21 20 11 19 4 2 2 .350 6 6 0 1 1
11 Gonzalez, Blake 16.88 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 16 17 15 6 4 3 0 3 .390 4 1 0 1 0
5 Ramos, Anthony 18.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 0 0
14 Coombes, Christian 27.00 0-1 7 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 15 20 18 13 4 8 0 1 .469 2 3 0 0 1
Totals 10.37 1-15 72 16 0 0 0 125.0 194 175 144 94 77 47 11 18 .353 24 33 2 12 4
Opponents 1.93 15-1 58 16 0 5 2 140.0 94 39 30 59 166 23 1 3 .185 19 9 1 3 2



2020 Saint Peter's University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
34 Sciubba, Nick 20 20 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Concevitch, Ian 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
10 Hall, Douglas 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
44 Garcia, Luis 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Candelaria, Jean 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
32 Pimentel, Chris 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
18 Lebron, Dawy 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
12 Warecke, Jordan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
24 Matos, Jesse 60 54 5 1 .983 2 0 0 — 0 0
23 Vitiello, Joey 89 45 42 2 .978 6 0 0 — 0 0
9 Koerner, Trent 80 67 11 2 .975 0 27 4 .871 5 0
15 Marquart, Chris 77 71 4 2 .974 4 4 0 1.000 1 0
2 Connor , Andrew 51 49 0 2 .961 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Veit, Andrew 48 16 30 2 .958 3 0 0 — 0 0
5 Ramos, Anthony 22 19 2 1 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Delcollo, Sam 17 14 2 1 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Gavura, John 53 11 38 4 .925 3 0 0 — 0 0
3 Kiefer, Peter 10 2 6 2 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Carbonara , Stephen 5 1 3 1 .800 0 2 1 .667 0 0
20 Guzman, Bryan 3 2 0 1 .667 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
26 Albunia, Joe 3 0 2 1 .667 0 6 1 .857 0 0
21 Mason, Hunter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Gonzalez, Blake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Coombes, Christian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
Totals 552 375 155 22 .960 18 32 4 .889 6 0
Opponents 576 420 139 17 .970 39 5 2 .714 5 0


